19
Bolt Style EMI Filters
SA Series – 4-40 Thread - Epoxy Sealed –
Circuits Available – C & L
The SA series provides effective filtering
in the RF and MICROWAVE frequency
spectrums from 10 MHz through 26 GHz.
Designed for mounting in a tapped

0.76 (.030) 9.14 (.360)
2.84 (.112) — —
20
Bolt Style EMI Filters
SA Series – 4-40 Thread - Epoxy Sealed –
Circuits Available – C & L
1 Decimal point values indicate capacitance in microfarads.
Non-decimal point values indicate capacitance in picofarads.
2 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
SPECIFICATIONS
Insertion Loss2 Per MIL-STD-220, +25°C
AVX DC 1 10 100 200 1 10
P/N CKT CAP1 Voltage DCR MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz
SA1C1-102 C 1000 50 .02 – 4 20 25 25 55
SA1C1-502 C 5000 50 .02 – 15 34 41 42 55
SA1C1-103 C .01 50 .02 4 21 35 42 50 70
SA1C1-273 C .027 50 .02 10 30 39 43 65 70
SA1C1-503 C .05 50 .02 15 35 42 45 70 70
SA2C1-102 L2 1000 50 .02 – 4 20 27 30 60
SA2C1-502 L2 5000 50 .02 – 15 35 41 45 60
SA2C1-103 L2 .01 50 .02 4 21 35 44 50 70
SA2C1-273 L2 .027 50 .02 10 30 50 45 65 70
SA2C1-503 L2 .05 50 .02 15 37 45 45 70 70
SA1A1-102 C 1000 100 .02 – 4 20 25 25 55
SA1A1-502 C 5000 100 .02 – 15 35 41 42 55
SA1A1-103 C .01 100 .02 4 21 35 42 50 70
SA1A1-273 C .027 100 .02 10 30 39 43 65 70
SA1A1-453 C .045 100 .02 14 35 42 45 70 70
SA2A1-102 L2 1000 100 .02 – 4 20 27 30 60
SA2A1-502 L2 5000 100 .02 – 15 35 41 45 60
SA2A1-103 L2 .01 100 .02 4 21 35 44 50 70
SA2A1-273 L2 .027 100 .02 10 30 50 45 70 70
SA2A1-453 L2 .045 100 .02 14 37 45 45 70 70
SA1B1-102 C 1000 200 .02 – 4 20 25 25 55
SA1B1-502 C 5000 200 .02 – 15 34 41 42 55
SA1B1-103 C .01 200 .02 4 21 35 42 50 70
SA2B1-102 L2 1000 200 .02 – 4 20 27 30 60
SA2B1-502 L2 5000 200 .02 – 15 35 41 45 60
SA2B1-103 L2 .01 200 .02 4 21 35 44 50 70
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при